

No. 07-542

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF ARIZONA,

Petitioner,

v.

RODNEY JOSEPH GANT,

Respondent.

On Writ of Certiorari
to the Arizona Supreme Court

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE AND BRIEF
OF *AMICUS CURIAE* NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
OF POLICE ORGANIZATIONS, INC.
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER

WILLIAM J. JOHNSON
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF
POLICE ORGANIZATIONS, INC.
317 South Patrick Street
Alexandria, Virginia 22314
(703) 549-0775
(703) 684-0515 (Fax)

DEVALLIS RUTLEDGE*
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
210 West Temple Street, 18-101
Los Angeles, California 90012-3210
(213) 974-6765
(213) 628-8352 (Fax)

*Counsel of Record
for *Amicus Curiae*

**MOTION OF *AMICUS CURIAE*
FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities	ii
Summary of Argument	1
Argument	1
I. Considerations of Officer Safety Justify a Bright-line Rule Allowing Warrantless Vehicle Searches Incident to a Recent Occupant’s Arrest and Confinement	1
II. Considerations of Practicality Justify a Bright-line Rule Allowing Warrantless Vehicle Searches Incident to a Recent Occupant’s Arrest and Confinement	4
Conclusion	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases:	
<i>Agnello v. United States</i> , 269 U.S. 20 (1925)	7-8
<i>Arkansas v. Sullivan</i> , 532 U.S. 769 (2001)	5
<i>Atwater v. City of Lago Vista, Texas</i> , 532 U.S. 318 (2001)	6
<i>Brigham City, Utah, v. Stuart</i> , 547 U.S. 398 (2006)	7
<i>Chimel v. California</i> , 395 U.S. 752 (1969)	6
<i>Georgia v. Randolph</i> , 547 U.S. 103 (2006)	7
<i>Maryland v. Wilson</i> , 519 U.S. 408 (1997)	6
<i>Michigan v. Long</i> , 463 U.S. 1032 (1983)	8
<i>New Jersey v. T.L.O.</i> , 469 U.S. 325 (1985)	7
<i>New York v. Belton</i> , 453 U.S. 454 (1981)	4
<i>Oregon v. Hass</i> , 420 U.S. 714 (1975)	5
<i>Pennsylvania v. Mimms</i> , 434 U.S. 106 (1977)	3
<i>Segura v. United States</i> , 468 U.S. 796 (1984)	1
<i>State v. Gant</i> , 216 Ariz. 1, 162 P.2d 640 (2007) . .	2, 3
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968)	3, 8
<i>Thornton v. United States</i> , 541 U.S. 615 (2004) . .	4
<i>United States v. Ross</i> , 456 U.S. 798 (1982)	7
